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samples m2/g
the ratio of intensity: 
I(950oC)/I(R,15nm) = 3.4
I(500oC)/I(R 15nm) = 1 37/ a

.u
.

TiO2 (R,15nm) 95.4

TiO2 (R,15nm)+500oC 3h 46.1

I(500oC)/I(R,15nm) = 1.37

in
te

ns
ity

 /

950oC 3h

TiO2 (R,15nm) + 950oC 3h 3.7

R
el

at
iv

e 500oC 3h

TiO2 

10 20 30 40 50 60 70
2�

After annealing, 
1) the crystallinity increases, 
2) while the specific surface area decreases significantly
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2) while the specific surface area decreases significantly
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K 0 23l
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 acetone
IPAO2

9

12
visible 
light on

K = 0.23
N = 1.07*1015

QE = 21 9%�m
ol IPA

H2O2 
/ H2O

Fe3+

6

9 light on QE = 21.9%
on

c.
 / TiO2

0

3co

0 40 80 120 160 200
0

Irradiation time / h
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0.05 wt%Fe3+-TiO2 (950oC)
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Ti0.875V0.0625Ga0.0625O2
3

TiO2 (rutile) 100 100
 V0.0025Ga0.005Ti0.9925O2
 V0.001Ga0.01Ti0.989O2
 V0.0005Ga0.05Ti0.9495O2

G O
�20

2
1.75 eV

60

80

60

80

nc
e 

/ %

V0.0005Ga0.005Ti0.9945O2
 V0.0025Ga0.05Ti0.9475O2

total0

1

er
gy

 / 
eV

40

60

40

60

 re
fle

ct
an  TiO2 (R)

 Ga0.005Ti0.995O2
 V0.005Ti0.995O2
 V0.001Ga0.001Ti0.998O2total

Ti
O
V Ga

-1

En
e

Ti
O

total

200 300 400 500 600 700 800
0

20

0

201 
- 0 00 0 00 0 998

 V0.0025Ga0.0025Ti0.995O2
 V0.005Ga0.005Ti0.99O2
 V0.01Ga0.01Ti0.98O2

-3

-2 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
Wavelength / nm
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37� CO 5%

MDCKÞß

37�,�CO2 5%
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Influenza�virus
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